
  
REF. ITEM UNIT OF APPROX. UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MEASURE QTY. COST COST COST COST COST COST

1 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN LUMP 1 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $36,000.00 $36,000.00 $40,000.00 *1
2 202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN LUMP 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $27,000.00 $27,000.00 $35,000.00 *1
3 202 BARRIER CURB REMOVED FT. 1527 $6.00 $9,162.00 $5.50 $8,398.50 $10.00 $15,270.00
4 202 CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED FT. 21 $30.00 $630.00 $15.00 $315.00 $20.00 $420.00
5 202 WALK REMOVED S.F. 1996 $4.00 $7,984.00 $2.00 $3,992.00 $4.00 $7,984.00
6 202 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER FT. 104 $25.00 $2,600.00 $20.00 $2,080.00 $40.00 $4,160.00
7 202 FENCE REMOVED FT. 12 $10.00 $120.00 $15.00 $180.00 $25.00 $300.00
8 202 CATCH BASIN REMOVED EACH 2 $400.00 $800.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 $550.00 $1,100.00
9 203 EXCAVATION INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 2147 $35.00 $75,145.00 $20.00 $42,940.00 $35.00 $75,145.00

10 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION S.Y. 357 $3.00 $1,071.00 $2.00 $714.00 $15.00 $5,355.00
11 204 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 820 $60.00 $49,200.00 $90.00 $73,800.00 $40.00 $32,800.00
12 206 CEMENT TON 127 $200.00 $25,400.00 $237.51 $30,163.77 $275.00 $34,925.00
13 206 12" CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE S.Y. 4904 $6.00 $29,424.00 $4.71 $23,097.84 $5.50 $26,972.00
14 206 CURING COAT S.Y. 4904 $1.00 $4,904.00 $1.43 $7,012.72 $2.25 $11,034.00
15 206 TEST ROLLING HOUR 3 $150.00 $450.00 $185.00 $555.00 $250.00 $750.00
16 254 1-1/2"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE S.Y. 361 $20.00 $7,220.00 $4.00 $1,444.00 $5.50 $1,985.50
17 304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 1205 $75.00 $90,375.00 $75.00 $90,375.00 $52.00 $62,660.00
18 407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT GAL. 296 $6.00 $1,776.00 $7.00 $2,072.00 $5.50 $1,628.00
19 411 STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE C.Y. 46 $100.00 $4,600.00 $95.00 $4,370.00 $52.00 $2,392.00
20 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449) C.Y. 301 $300.00 $90,300.00 $260.00 $78,260.00 $275.00 $82,775.00
21 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449) (DRIVEWAYS) C.Y. 3 $360.00 $1,080.00 $505.00 $1,515.00 $1,250.00 $3,750.00
22 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG 64-22 C.Y. 196 $300.00 $58,800.00 $265.00 $51,940.00 $290.00 $56,840.00
23 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG 64-22, (DRIVEWAYS) C.Y. 2 $500.00 $1,000.00 $550.00 $1,100.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00
24 452 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 110 $70.00 $7,700.00 $80.00 $8,800.00 $95.00 $10,450.00
25 452 9" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 158 $100.00 $15,800.00 $94.00 $14,852.00 $110.00 $17,380.00
26 517 HAND RAILING, IN KIND FT. 12 $300.00 $3,600.00 $208.00 $2,496.00 $250.00 $3,000.00
27 608 4" CONCRETE WALK S.F. 355 $20.00 $7,100.00 $10.00 $3,550.00 $18.00 $6,390.00
28 608 CURB RAMP S.F. 943 $25.00 $23,575.00 $16.00 $15,088.00 $15.00 $14,145.00
29 609 TYPE 2 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, AS PER PLAN FT. 2030 $30.00 $60,900.00 $26.50 $53,795.00 $24.00 $48,720.00
30 611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN FT. 50 $20.00 $1,000.00 $25.00 $1,250.00 $15.00 $750.00
31 611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN FT. 50 $22.00 $1,100.00 $30.00 $1,500.00 $20.00 $1,000.00
32 611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN FT. 50 $25.00 $1,250.00 $35.00 $1,750.00 $25.00 $1,250.00
33 611 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN FT. 356 $90.00 $32,040.00 $85.00 $30,260.00 $80.00 $28,480.00
34 611 15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN FT. 40 $120.00 $4,800.00 $115.00 $4,600.00 $90.00 $3,600.00
35 611 18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN FT. 196 $150.00 $29,400.00 $105.00 $20,580.00 $130.00 $25,480.00
36 611 24" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN FT. 84 $200.00 $16,800.00 $125.00 $10,500.00 $150.00 $12,600.00
37 611 TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN EACH 7 $3,000.00 $21,000.00 $2,950.00 $20,650.00 $3,000.00 $21,000.00
38 611 TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN EACH 1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,250.00 $2,250.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
39 611 TYPE 2-2C CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN EACH 1 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
40 611 TYPE 2-3 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN EACH 1 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,250.00 $3,250.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
41 611 STORM SEWER MANHOLE, NO.3, AS PER PLAN EACH 3 $5,000.00 $15,000.00 $4,550.00 $13,650.00 $5,500.00 $16,500.00
42 611 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH 5 $1,200.00 $6,000.00 $950.00 $4,750.00 $1,500.00 $7,500.00
43 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN LUMP 1 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $15,000.00 *1
44 624 MOBILIZATION LUMP 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $32,500.00 $32,500.00 $15,000.00 *1
45 630 SIGN, DOUBLE FACED, STREET NAME EACH 4 $200.00 $800.00 $210.74 $842.96 $500.00 $2,000.00
46 630 GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST FT. 81 $20.00 $1,620.00 $18.06 $1,462.86 $40.00 $3,240.00
47 630 SIGN, FLAT SHEET S.F. 35 $30.00 $1,050.00 $32.35 $1,132.25 $75.00 $2,625.00
48 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL EACH 10 $25.00 $250.00 $14.83 $148.30 $40.00 $400.00
49 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL EACH 6 $25.00 $150.00 $19.77 $118.62 $50.00 $300.00
50 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION EACH 1 $50.00 $50.00 $42.86 $42.86 $500.00 $500.00
51 638 WATER WORKS, MISC.: 2" WATER MAIN RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN FT. 18 $125.00 $2,250.00 $80.00 $1,440.00 $125.00 $2,250.00
52 638 WATER WORKS, MISC.: 6" WATER MAIN RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN FT. 54 $150.00 $8,100.00 $100.00 $5,400.00 $250.00 $13,500.00
53 638 WATER WORKS, MISC.: 2" WATER MAIN RECONNECTED, AS PER PLAN EACH 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
54 638 WATER WORKS, MISC.: 6" WATER MAIN RECONNECTED, AS PER PLAN EACH 3 $2,000.00 $6,000.00 $3,000.00 $9,000.00 $3,500.00 $10,500.00
55 638 SERVICE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH 3 $400.00 $1,200.00 $350.00 $1,050.00 $500.00 $1,500.00
56 638 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH 6 $500.00 $3,000.00 $350.00 $2,100.00 $650.00 $3,900.00
57 638 FIRE HYDRANT EXTENDED AND ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
58 644 STOP LINE FT. 42 $15.00 $630.00 $66.20 $2,780.40 $80.00 $3,360.00
59 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 2400 $4.00 $9,600.00 $1.90 $4,560.00 $3.00 $7,200.00
60 832 EROSION CONTROL EACH 4000 $1.00 $4,000.00 $1.00 $4,000.00 $1.00 $4,000.00
61 SPEC REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX EACH 14 $300.00 $4,200.00 $250.00 $3,500.00 $400.00 $5,600.00

TOTAL $815,006.00 $788,974.08 $828,365.50

*1 No unit cost was provided.

Heater Excavating LLC
West Liberty, Ohio

Village of West Liberty
Bid Tabulation

March 28, 2023
Columbus Street Reconstruction Phase 2 J&J Schlaegel, Inc.

Urbana, Ohio


	Sheet1
	BidTab.pdf
	Sheet1




